South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:29:24 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4412 (Rat #0481, Act #0419 of 1994) General Bill, By Simrill
Similar (S 0771, S 1058)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-11-525 so as to provide that Housing
Authority Commissioners are deemed owners of Housing Authority property for matters pertaining to offenses against property
and to provide that no Commissioner may be held personally liable for any loss, injury, or damage suffered by a person on or
adjacent to Housing Authority property.-amended title

12/15/93
12/15/93
01/11/94
01/11/94
02/16/94
03/22/94
03/22/94
03/23/94
03/24/94
03/24/94
04/14/94
04/19/94
04/19/94
04/20/94
05/10/94
05/11/94
05/11/94
05/19/94
05/25/94
06/07/94
06/07/94
06/07/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
Introduced and read first time HJ-46

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-46

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-12
Amended HJ-50

Read second time HJ-50

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-4

Amended SJ-41

Read second time SJ-41

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-7
Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Tuesday, May 17, 1994 HJ-127
Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until 5/17/94 HJ-117
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-118

Ratified R 481

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/25/94

Act No. 419

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



