

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4412 (Rat #0481, Act #0419 of 1994) General Bill, By Simrill

Similar (S 0771, S 1058)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-11-525 so as to provide that Housing Authority Commissioners are deemed owners of Housing Authority property for matters pertaining to offenses against property and to provide that no Commissioner may be held personally liable for any loss, injury, or damage suffered by a person on or adjacent to Housing Authority property.-amended title

12/15/93	House	Prefiled
12/15/93	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/11/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-46
01/11/94	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-46
02/16/94	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-12
03/22/94	House	Amended HJ-50
03/22/94	House	Read second time HJ-50
03/23/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23
03/24/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/24/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
04/14/94	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
04/19/94	Senate	Amended SJ-41
04/19/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-41
04/20/94	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-7
05/10/94	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Tuesday, May 17, 1994 HJ-127
05/11/94	House	Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until 5/17/94 HJ-117
05/11/94	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-118
05/19/94		Ratified R 481
05/25/94		Signed By Governor
06/07/94		Effective date 05/25/94
06/07/94		Act No. 419
06/07/94		Copies available